Certolizumab £73,571 5.768 £3,672 0.117 £31,444 £31,385

Etanercept £74,208 6.133 £637 0.365 £24,514 £1,745

Table 150. Incremental cost effectiveness results (TNFα inhibitor experienced RA patient

population)

Technologies Total

costs

(£)

Total

QALYs

Incremental

costs (£)

Incremental

QALYs

ICER (£)

versus

Baseline

(Methotrexate)

Incremental

analysis

Methotrexate £33,673 3.129 - - - -

Golimumab £50,175 3.712 £16,502 0.583 £28,286 £28,286

Rituximab £50,206 3.523 £31 -0.189 £41,935 Dominated

Sensitivity analyses

6.7.7 Please present results of deterministic sensitivity analysis. Consider the

use of tornado diagrams.

Table 151. Results of deterministic sensitivity analysis (DMARD experienced)

Variable Base case Parameter change ICER vs

Methotrexate

Base Case ICER (Golimumab versus Methotrexate): £25,346

Time horizon 43 years 5 years

10 years

£95,809

£56,221

Discount rate 3.5% 0% costs & 0% outcomes

0% costs & 3.5%

outcomes

3.5% costs & 0%

outcomes

£19,247

£31,191

£15,640

Hospitalisation

Costs

Included Excluded £32,382

Age 50 yrs 45 yrs

60 yrs

£23,272

£32,681

Efficacy of

Golimumab

(ACR20)

0.213 -20% (0.170)

+20% (0.256)

£26,041

£24,786

Efficacy of

Golimumab

0.382 -20% (0.306)

+20% (0.458)

£27,505

£23,900

Golimumab for the treatment of RA: MSD STA Submission Page 160 of 361

(ACR50)

Efficacy of

Golimumab

(ACR20 &

ACR50)

0.213 / 0.382 -20% (0.170/0.306)

+20% (0.256/0.458)

£28,692

£23,532

SMR 1.65 2.5th (1.34)

97.5th (1.98)

£24,382

£26,317

HAQ

Progression

0 TNFs, 0.0225

DMARDs,

0.0450

Palliative care

0 for all

0.0225 for all

0 TNFs, 0.0225 non-TNFs

0.015 TNF, 0.0225

DMARDs, 0.0450

palliative care

£132,906

£115,795

£33,219

£39,055

Baseline HAQ

score

1.41 -  50% (0.705)

+ 50% (2.115)

£25,323

£25,366

Golimumab

acquisition cost

£774.58 - 20% (£620)

+ 20% (£929)

£18,797

£31,895

Natural history

HAQ

progression

0.0719 0.1018 £39,491

Long term

withdrawal

Equal to

infliximab

Equal to etanercept £24,965

Table 152. Results of deterministic sensitivity analysis (TNF inhibitor experienced)

Variable Base case Parameter change ICER vs

Methotrexate

Base Case ICER (Golimumab versus Methotrexate): £28,286

Time horizon 43 years 5 years

10 years

£115,012

£61,537

Discount rate 3.5% 0% costs & 0% outcomes

0% costs & 3.5%

outcomes

3.5% costs & 0%

outcomes

£21,040

£32,367

£18,387

Hospitalisation

Costs

Included Excluded £41,254

Age 54 yrs 49 yrs £25,132

Golimumab for the treatment of RA: MSD STA Submission Page 161 of 361

64 yrs £39,466

Efficacy of

Golimumab

(ACR20)

0.157 -20% (0.126)

+20% (0.188)

£28,946

£27,760

Efficacy of

Golimumab

(ACR50)

0.183 -20% (0.146)

+20% (0.220)

£30,677

£26,631

Efficacy of

Golimumab

(ACR20 &

ACR50)

0.157 / 0.183 -20% (0.126/0.146)

+20% (0.188/0.220)

£31,908

£26,329

SMR 1.65 2.5th (1.34)

97.5th (1.98)

£26,838

£29,740

HAQ

Progression

0 TNFs, 0.0225

DMARDs,

0.0450

Palliative care

0 for all

0.0225 for all

0 TNFs, 0.0225 non-TNFs

0.015 TNF, 0.0225

DMARDs, 0.0450

palliative care

£146,172

£126,515

£36,067

£44,245

Baseline HAQ

score

1.41 -  50% (0.705)

+ 50% (2.115)

£28,267

£28,302

Golimumab

annual

acquisition cost

£774.58 - 20% (£620)

+ 20% (£929)

£19,966

£36,598

Natural history

HAQ

progression

Equal to gain Equal to natural history £42,237

Long term

withdrawal

Equal to

infliximab

Equal to etanercept £27,928

6.7.8 Please present the results of a PSA, and include scatter plots and cost-

effectiveness acceptability curves.

Figure 5. CEAC for all TNF inhibitors (DMARD experienced)

Golimumab for the treatment of RA: MSD STA Submission Page 162 of 361

Cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for all anti-TNFs

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

£0 £20,000 £40,000 £60,000 £80,000 £100,000